
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
M A R C H  2 ,  2 0 2 2



Appropriating $16,266,800.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of
the Sewer Fund; authorizing a $14,788,000.00 Construction contract with
MegaKC Corporation, for the Birmingham Headworks and Electrical
Improvements project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of
$16,266,800.00; authorizing a $2,263,344.81 Amendment No. 2 to a
Design Professional Services contract with CDM Smith, Inc., for the
Birmingham Headworks and Electrical Improvements project for a total
contract amount of $4,426,344.81; and authorizing an extension of the
term of the Design Professional Services contract with CDM Smith, Inc. for
an additional 2 years 9 months for a total term of 8 years 9 months.

ORDINANCE NO. 220193
Birmingham Headworks and Electrical Improvements Construction and 
Design Professional Services Amendment No. 2

2



ORDINANCE NO. 220193

3

Birmingham Wastewater 
Treatment Plant

EXISTING GRIT CHAMBER #1 - EAST END

NEW GRIT HEADCELL - EAST END



ORDINANCE NO. 220193

4

NEW HEADWORKS FACILITY

BIRMINGHAM WWTP - HEADWORKS



ORDINANCE NO. 220193

5

BIRMINGHAM WWTP – ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS

New 
Switchgear

New MCC

New MCC

New 
Transformer



ORDINANCE NO. 220193

6

BIRMINGHAM WWTP – ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS



THANK YOU


